# Public Notices

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Kimberley Anne Leek has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Patricia Cecelia Gibson, deceased, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB06756. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present the same within four months from the first date of publication of this notice to the Personal Representative, Kimberley Anne Leek, c/o Kevin L. Mannix, P.C., 2009 State Street, Salem, OR 97301.

Any person whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the above-titled Court or from the Personal Representative or from the Personal Representative's attorney, Joseph O. Huddleston, of Kevin L. Mannix, P.C., 2009 State Street, Salem, OR 97301.

DATED and first published: August 20, 2021

/s/ Joseph O. Huddleston Attorney for the Personal Representative Published: Aug. 20, 2021; Aug. 27, 2021, Sep. 3, 2021

8/20, 8/27, 9/3

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB06741 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of JANETTE L. DEAN,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Nathan S. Dean has been appointed Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the attorney for the Personal Representative at Willamette Valley Law Group, 494 State Street, Suite 430, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Willamette Valley Law Group, 494 State Street, Suite 430, Salem, Oregon 97301.

DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED: August 20, 2021.

Stephen E. Montgomery, OSB No. 153941 Attorney for Personal Representative

8/20, 8/27, 9/3

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department Case No. 21PB06794 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of JAY IVAN GRAHAM,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed the undersigned, Mark D. Graham, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Jay Ivan Graham, on August 13, 2021. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative by directing said claims to Roger K. Evans, Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C., 675 Church Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, within four months from the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be

barred.
All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published August 20, 2021. /s/ Mark D. Graham Mark D. Graham,

# Personal Representative PERSONAL

REPRESENTATIVE: Mark D. Graham 9874 Golf Club Road SE #50 Stayton, OR 97383 Phone: (503) 510-0320

# ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

Roger K. Evans, OSB #812170 Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C. 675 Church St NE Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 585-2121 Fax: (503) 364-7689 Email: roger@rogerkevans.com

8/20, 8/27, 9/3

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department Case No. 21PB07126 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

# In the Matter of the Estate of

Donna Lee Hoeye, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Wallace K. Hoeye has been appointed as the personal representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the personal representative at 12909 SW 68th Pkwy, #160, Portland, OR 97223, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on September 3, 2021.

Wallace K. Hoeye, Personal

Representative

David O. Black, Jr. Opton & Black Attorney for Personal Representative 12909 SW 68th Pkwy, #160 Portland, OR 97223 (503) 226-0368

9/3, 9/10, 9/17

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB05926
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
MARVIN HENRY BENZ,
Deceased

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Gary Allan Benz has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Gary Allan Benz, c/o Christopher D. Hamilton, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 18th day of August, 2021.

Date of first publication: August 27, 2021.

s/Christopher D. Hamilton Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331 Attorney for Personal Representative

# Personal Representative:

Gary Allan Benz 1634 Third Ave. Oakland, CA 94606 (510) 384-0056

# Attorney for Personal Representative:

Christopher D. Hamilton
McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton,
Attorneys, PC
P.O. Box 12806
Salem, OR 97309
Tel: (503) 371-9636
Fax: (503) 371-2879
Christopher@McGinty-Belcher.com

8/27, 9/3, 9/10

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB06182
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
RUSSELL GEORGE BURKE,
Deceased
Date of Death: December 10,

2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Dee Humphries has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Dee Humphries, c/o Kathryn M. Belcher, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 16th day of August, 2021.

Date of first publication: August 20, 2021.

s/Kathryn M. Belcher Kathryn M. Belcher OSB # 992200 Attorney for Personal Representative

#### **Personal Representative:**

Dee Humphries PO Box 20695 Keizer, Oregon 97307 (503) 559-6776

# Attorney for Personal Representative:

Kathryn M. Belcher OSB # 992200 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Kathy@McGinty-Belcher.com

8/20, 8/27, 9/3

# NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

# NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

ESTATE OF AMELIA AGNES PLUMB CASE NO. 21PB06521 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

THAT the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion has appointed undersigned Personal Representative of the Estate Amelia Agnes Plumb, deceased. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative at: Susan K. Legate, c/o Grant Burton, Hillsboro Law Group PC, 5289 NE Elam Young Parkway, Suite 110, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Grant Burton.

Dated and first published on August 20, 2021.

Personal Representative: Susan K. Legate, 148 NE 39th Ave, Hillsboro, OR 97124, 503-431-1483

Attorney for the Personal

Representative: Grant Burton, Hillsboro Law Group PC, 5289 NE Elam Young Parkway, Suite 110, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124; 503-648-0707.

8/20, 8/27, 9/3

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB05234
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of

WILLIAM OREN ROSCO OSTEEN, Aka Oren R. Osteen, Decedent.

hereby Notice is given Melodie Osteen that has appointed been personal All representative. persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers attached, to the personal representative her attorney, DONALD M. KELLEY, at law offices of KELLEY-KELLEY, 110 North Second Street, Silverton, OR 97381, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on September 3, 2021.

Melodie Osteen Personal Representative

9/3, 9/10, 9/17

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB06325 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of MARSHA L. PATTERSON-BURDEN,

Decedent. hereby Notice is given that Michele Freeman has appointed been personal ΑII representative. persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers attached, to the personal representative her attorney, DONALD M. KELLEY, at law offices of KELLEY-KELLEY, 110 North Second Street, Silverton, OR 97381, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

barred.

Dated and first published on September 3, 2021.

Michele Freeman Personal Representative